

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU  
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

**CJ Court**

Case: WP(C) No. 1807/2024

Union of India and ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :-

Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC

v/s

Gurdeep Singh.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE(ACTING)**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**05.08.2024**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners at length and perused the record.

Notice in the main petition as also in CM.

List again on 25.09.2024.

In the meantime, subject to objections from other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the proceedings in the execution application, if any, filed by the other side shall defer until further orders of this court.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI) (TASHI RABSTAN)  
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE(A)**

SRINAGAR

05.08.2024

SUNITA/PS