

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

Union of India and others

WP(C) 1807/2024  
.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: -None

Gurdeep Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-None

**ORDER**

22.10.2024

This Court vide its Order dt. 25.09.2024 had provided an opportunity to Mr. B.S Sarmal, Advocate to file Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that Mr. B.S Sarmal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent. The same is scanned and attached with the file.

Therefore, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the 3<sup>rd</sup> week of November, 2024 for kind orders.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**Jammu**  
22.10.2024  
Sapna