

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 1807/2024

Union of India and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC

V/s

Gurdeep Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE FROM SRINAGAR)

ORDER

23.07.2025

Learned counsel for the parties to do the needful in terms of order dated 06.06.2025.

List on 18.08.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

23.07.2025

Vishal Khajuria