

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1807/2024

UOI and Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC

v/s

Gurdeep Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Singh, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
18.08.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that similar matters are coming up for consideration on 19.09.2025 and, therefore, prays that this matter may also be taken up for consideration on 19.09.2025.

List on 19.09.2025.



सत्यमेव जयते

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
18.08.2025
Manik