

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1807/2024

Union of India and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Rohan Nanda, CGSC

Vs

Gurdeep Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Singh, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

ORDER
26.11.2025

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the Release Medical Board proceedings have not been annexed with the petition. Accordingly, learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to place the same on record by the next date of hearing.

List on **23.12.2025**.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
26.11.2025
Mihul

